Following Jesus Peacefully, Simply Together

Shelton Church of the Brethren

933 Quaker Road
Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030




... Through His Word

Pastor Marvin and Sandy Wade

The Church of the Brethren has coined the
phrase “continuing the work of Jesus, simply,
peacefully, together”. Jesus’ purpose was to
seek and save those who are lost, and He gave
us the same work to do.

We as Brethren attempt to carry on this
work simply, so that God may receive the glory.
We attempt to do it peacefully, according to the
teachings of the New Testament. We strive to
do things together, where every member is an
important part of the body where every worker
uses his or her gift from God for the betterment
of the whole body.

We have many things to be excited about
here at Shelton. We are blessed with many tal-

ents, a heart for outreach, and a love for God and

our fellow man. Thank God we serve a risen Savior and what joy it brings us to think of His great love

for us.

Come share with our family of faith at Shelton Church of the Brethren, where we rejoice with joy

unspeakable and full of glory.

In Christ,

Marvin Wade, Pastor



... Through Worship,
Love, and Praise

A Glorious Easter Morning

Pastor Wade’s Acceptance Service

Fellowship in Song




... Through Fun

Little Ones Gather for Children’s Story Enjoying a Fellowship Meal

Children’s Nativity Scene

Shelton Brass Ensemble




... Through Family and Friends




$ARNDER, Molly
Lorna

BECK, Ralph & Patricia
Jeff, Jason

BOLT, Jessie & Marie
Margaret

CHILTON, Fred & Barbara
Jason

ARRINGTON, Ruth

BRANNOCK, Steve & Nancy
Eric, Stephanie

$COLLINS, Louella

$BECK, Della BECK, Lena

BELTON, James & Sharon BENGE, Ricky & Debbie
Drew, Eric Katie, David

CAVINESS, Carl & Johnnie Mae

COOKE, Helen EDWARDS, Tim & Lannie
Lee




GAMMONS, Joan

HAYNES, Betty

HIATT, Gilmer & Debbie

GEORGE, Tim & Donna
Wendi, Kandis

2 4
HIATT, Billy Grey & Linda

HIATT, Nancy

HAWKS, Mike & Emily
Maddison, Morgan

$HIATT, Maggie

HIATT, Parabell

HAWKS, Wilbur & Freda

HIATT, Chris & Melissa
Jacob, Scarlett, Rachel

HIATT, Mark & Teresa
Ashley

HIATT, R.J. & Betty




HIATT, Robert & Norma HIATT, Russell & Addie

HOLLINGSWORTH, Kenneth & Shirley
Andrew, Philip

JOHNSON, Leroy & Juanita JOHNSON, Orby & Marie
Candace

KIRKMAN, Gary & Lavonda KIRKMAN, Madeline
Justin

HOLDER, Kelly & Jill
Logan

HOOKER, Jon & Fay
Haley, Anna

KIRBY, Katie

LANDRY, Justin

HOLDER, Mitchell & Amy

Carissa, Carrie

HUDSON, Mark & Danielle

KIRKMAN, Benston & Treva

MORRISON, Eric & Tammy




NEAL, Jim & Debbie
Tyler

STONE, Jerry & Carol

TAYLOR, David & Judy

NEAL, Joe Bill & Ramona

TAYLOR, Bryan & Angela

TAYLOR, Greg & Julie
Olivia

NEAL, Joseph & Kandi
Kevin

SHELTON, Marty
Adam

TAYLOR, Claybern & Peggy

TAYLOR, Hassell & Elsie

NEWSOME, Kevin & Amanda
Keevie, Klay, Katey

SHELTON, Neil

TAYLOR, Darron & Debbie
Abbey, Austin

TAYLOR, Kevin & Misty




$TAYLOR, Mozelle

WADE, Cora

TAYLOR, Tinda

WADE, Marvin & Sandy

$WHITSTINE, Ray & Colleen

VERNON, Oliver & Doris

} Denotes Submitted Photograph




SHELTON CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN
933 Quaker Road

Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030
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arvin Wade, Pastor

(All area codes are (336) unless otherwise indicated)

786-5529...

789-3503..

789-4835...

786-2319...

786-6886..

786-5445...

789-2455...

786-2064...

789-5843...

789-6483...

789-3326...

789-2880...

789-5674...

786-9605...

789-3636...

-A-

Arnder, Jason & Molly
111 Red Oak Trl.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-Arrington, Ruth

414 Hay St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Atkins, Iris
2813 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Beck, Della
414 Azalea Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

.Beck, Jeff

137 Northwood Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Beck, Lena
673 Belton Rd.
Mount Alry, NC 27030

Beck, Ralph & Patricia
253 Gwyn Ave.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Belton, Ed & Annie
430 Glass Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Belton, Jim & Sharon
224 Shay St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Benge, Ricky & Debbie
104 Hickory Cir.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Bolt, Jessie & Marie
486 Hiatt Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Bowman, Carrie
672 Quaker Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Brannock, Steve & Nancy
1862 Massey Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Bryant, Ronnie
4124 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-C-

Caviness, Carl & Johnnie Mae
2837 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

789-2968...

786-2328...

786-7097...

789-3711...

786-4916..

789-2916...

366-4918...

789-8563...

786-2788...

786-4801...

789-4220...

961-2520...

786-1028..

789-5436...

Chilton, Dalmer & Kathleen
2328 S. Main St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Chilton, Freddie & Barbara
3066 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Collins, Louella
339 Myers Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Cook, Alan
3139 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

.Cooke, Helen

229 Fairview Ave.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-D-

Doss, Gary & Linda
871 N. Franklin Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Durham, Lizzie
122 Keyfield Ln.
Elkin, NC 28621

-E-

Edwards, Tim & Lannie
112 Red Oak Trl.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-G-

Gammons, Joan
1961 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

George, Tim & Donna
111 Kimberly Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Goins, Teddy & Wanda
660 Quaker Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-H-

Hawks, Brent & Robin
P.O. Box 571
Boonville, NC 27011

.Hawks, Ln. & Bonnie

106 Shady Lane.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hawks, Mike & Emily
115 Tumbleweed Trl.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

789-1380...

786-5223...

789-1695...

786-5405...

786-5646...

786-2666...

786-9858...

789-4893...

789-4712...

789-1543...

786-9749...

786-7479...

(317)
923-3868...

789-1325..

786-5037.

786-8763...

Hawks, Wilbur & Freda
115 Poteat Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Haynes, Betty
1124 Lynn Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hensley, Elsie
1820 Welcome Baptist Church Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hensley, Ruth
718 Factory St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Arthur
139 Orchard St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Billy & Jo Anne
1624 E. Fairfield Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Billy & Linda
412 E. Devon Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Chris & Melissa
3036 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Dennis & Patty
3113 Riverside Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Gilmer & Debbie
368 Freedom Ln.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Kim
1872 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Leon & Wanda
1908 Cardinal Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Maggie
3030 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Manfred
42 E. 32nd St.
Indianapolis, IN 46205

.Hiatt, Mark & Teresa

2128 Heatherstone Ln.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

..Hiatt, Mary

735 Airsville Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Nancy
127 Poteat Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030




m—

789-1070...

786-4666...

786-8560...

789-1469...

789-6791...

789-3539...

786-9032...

789-6525...

983-2834...

786-8818...

789-5180...

789-9772...

789-6023...

789-4881...

786-2862...

789-4578..

374-3067...

786-7031...

Hiatt, Parabell
3108 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, R.J. & Betty
107 Poteat Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Rob & Norma
751 Airsville Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Russell & Addie
3030 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hiatt, Steve & Tammy
127 Country Club Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hill, Bertie
798 Quaker Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Holder, Kelly & Jill
245 Shay St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Holder, Mitchell & Amy
115 Red Oak Trl.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hollingsworth, Kenneth &
Shirley

Rt. 6, Box 309-B

King, NC 27021

Hooker, Charles & Lucille
1416 Valley View Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hooker, Jon & Fay
1551 Fancy Gap Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hooker, Regina D.
183 Mount View Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hornaday, Roger & Julie
368 Freedom Ln.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Hudson, Mark & Danielle
348 Hay St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Inscore, Rick & Devra
2903 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

I

.Jessup, Jerry & Carmen

1841 Farmbrook Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Jester, Rhonda
Rt. 1, Box 279A
Siloam, NC 27047

Johnson, Candace
328 Indian Grove Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

374-3067...

786-7031...

789-4524...

(919)

662-7105...

789-1983...

786-4283...

786-4238..

786-6890...

789-9736...

786-2968..

(717)

852-8804...

786-7017...

320-3099...

351-5299...

719-6854...

786-5697...

Johnson, Doug & Jessie
Rt. 1, Box 279A
Siloam, NC 27047

Johnson, Leroy & Juanita
328 Indian Grove Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Johnson, Orby & Marie
327 Indian Grove Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Johnson. Paige
14882 Hwy. 50 S.
Garner, NC 27529

Journey, Keenan & Teresa
328 Poteat Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-K-

Kirby, Katie
210 Miller Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

.Kirkman, Benston & Treva

818 Hilda Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Kirkman, Frank & Beatrice
725 Quaker Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Kirkman, Justin

1240 Welcome Baptist Church Rd.

Mount Airy, NC 27030

.Kirkman, Madeline
1232 Welcome Baptist Church Rd.

Mount Airy, NC 27030

Kreps, Ken & Susan
483 Piedmont Cir.
York, PA 17404

-L-

Landry, Carl & Nancy
159 Sarah St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Lindsay, Allen & Karen
974 Red Brush Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Lowry, Randy & Vyron
1209 Slate Mountain Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Martin, Tim & Christine
2829 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Morrison, Eric & Tammy
P.O. Box 1854
Mount Airy, NC 27030

789-1003...

786-9570...

789-7716...

786-1978...

789-5443...

789-3539...

789-0462...

789-5682...

786-8190...

(336)

363-2016...

789-2796...

786-9299...

786-2831...

786-2192...

-N-

Neal, Bill & Ramona
2845 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Neal, Jim & Debbie
103 Duplin Ln.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Neal, Joe & Kandi
103 Duplin Ln.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Newsome, Kevin & Amanda
120 Tumbleweed Trl.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-O-

O'Neal, David & Jennifer
105 Graycliff Ln.
Siloam, NC 27047

-P-

Price, Don
328 Poteat Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-R-

Reed, Ray
795 Airsville Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-S-

Shelton, Marty
2112 Summit Ave.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Shelton, Neil
418 Cherry St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Smith, Bruce & Rebecca
2019 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Smith, Teresa ,
P.O. Box 28 !
Roaring Gap, NC 28668

Stone, Jerry & Carol
823 Airsville Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-T-

Taylor, Bryan & Angela
3049 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Taylor, Claybern & Peggy
3062 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Taylor, Darron & Debbie
253 Shay St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030




386-8571...

351-6339...

789-1614...

783-0128...

786-8491...

789-5953...

789-4868...

786-6389...

789-6725...

(703)

381-5636..

786-5755...

786-4327.

882-4991...

786-4898...

Taylor, David & Judy
Rt. 3, Box 784
Dobson, NC 27017

Taylor, Greg & Julie
956 Norman Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Taylor, Hassell & Elsie
3054 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Taylor, Kevin & Misty
2829 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Taylor, Mozelle
3062 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Taylor, Tinda
108 Poteat Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Taylor, Weldon & Lynda
3070 Westfield Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-V-

Vernon, Oliver & Doris
1316 Summit Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Vipperman, Alicia
1616 Boxwood Ln.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

-W-

.Wade, Cora

55 Chinquapin Trl.
Christiansburg, VA 24073

Wade, Marvin & Sandy
933 Quaker Rd.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

..Watson, Dewey & Martha

1801 N. Main St.
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Whitstine, Ray & Colleen
400 Hodgin St.
High Point, NC 27200

-Y-

York, Rick & Lisa
1717 Barrington Dr.
Mount Airy, NC 27030




ITED . . -
UNITED United Church Directories
1371 Portland Way North - Box 507 + Galion - Ohio 44833
Phone 800-521-4611
A ‘/W mCompuny




